
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 
 
 
MEETING DATE: May 23, 2017 
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Rebecca Slade 
 
SUBJECT: Resolution approving execution of Amendment #1 to the renewal 

contract with Thomas R. Griffith, MFT for Managed Care Specialty 

Mental Health Services to clients as referred and authorized by the 

County’s Behavioral Health Department to increase the maximum 

contract price from $25,000 to $35,000 (an increase of $10,000) for the 

contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution. 
 
FUNDING: Services are mandated.  Services are funded by Medi-Cal, 2011 Realignment, and 

MHSA (Mental Health Services Act) funds.  A budget amendment is not required and there are 

no county general fund dollars required in the Agreement. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
This contract was renewed and approved by the County’s Purchasing Agent on July 5, 2016 per 

Purchase Order No. PESK3124. As part of our provider network under Managed Care, the 

Contractor provides specialty mental health services to Nevada County’s Medi-Cal beneficiaries.  

The contract provider network is part of the expanded services in the MHSA Community 

Supports and Services Plan.  Under this amendment, the Contractor will continue to provide 

mental health services as pre-authorized by either Behavioral Health’s Adult or Children’s Mental 

Health Access Teams.  

 

NEVADA COUNTY 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 
AGENCY 

 

Health & Human Services 

Agency Director 

Michael Heggarty, MFT 

 

Behavioral Health Director: 

Rebecca Slade, MFT 

 

Behavioral Health Medical Director: 

Aubrey Eubanks, M.D. 

 

Aubrey Eubanks, M.D. 

 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

(Mental Health, Drug and Alcohol Program) 

500 CROWN POINT CIRCLE, STE. 120 GRASS VALLEY CALIFORNIA   95945  TELEPHONE (530) 265-1437 
          FAX       (530) 271-0257 

10075 LEVON AVE., STE 204   TRUCKEE,  CALIFORNIA   96161  TELEPHONE (530) 582-7803 

          FAX       (530) 582-7729 



This Contractor predominately provides therapeutic services to children/adolescents.  The 

contracted services may include assessment/evaluation, plan development, therapy-individual, 

family, group or collateral.  It is recommended that the Board approve this Amendment as these 

services will continue to benefit Nevada County children. 

 
 
 
Item Initiated and Approved by: Rebecca Slade, MFT, Behavioral Health Director 


